
 
 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR   ::  DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY  ::  DIBRUGARH 
No. DU/RG/B.01.07/18/2870(A)         Date: 10.08.2018 

 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed firms/ suppliers for the supply of Sports 

Equipments for Dibrugarh University as per specification mentioned in Annexure – I. The 

quotations will be received by the undersigned on or before 23/08/2018 upto 3.00 p.m. and 

will be opened on the same date at 3:30 p.m. in the presence of the intending quotationers or 

their authorized agents. 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. No separate quotation paper will be issued from the office. Quotation should be 

submitted in the Supplier’s Letter Pad with supporting documents. 

2. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without 

assigning any reason. 

3. In the event of any kind of holiday, the quotations shall be opened in the next working 

day of the University. 

4. The quantity mentioned may be increased or decreased at the time of order as per 

actual requirement. 

5. Payment will be made only after the successful receipt of the materials in good 

condition. 

6. The quotation should be addressed to the “Registrar, Dibrugarh University, 

Dibrugarh – 786004” super scribing the Quotation Notice Number on the envelope. 

7. Any kind of Taxes/GST must be clearly indicated in the quotation. 

8. The tendering firm must have a permanent establishment in Dibrugarh. 

 

    Sd/- 

          Registrar 

           Dibrugarh University 

Copy To: 

1. The Assistant Registrar (F&A), D.U. for information. 

2. Dibrugarh University Website 

3. Office File 

 

    Sd/- 

          Registrar 

           Dibrugarh University 

Page 1 of 3 



Annexure – I 

Sl. No. Name of Equipments Preferred Brand Qty. 

01 Table Tennis Score Board Standard 04 Nos. 

02 Football Nivia Singing Star 20 Nos. 

03 Football Goal Net International Standard 02 Pair 

04 Volleyball Nivia, Competition Ball 20 Nos. 

05 Volleyball Net Nivia 10 Nos. 

06 Lawn Tennis Racket Head 10 Nos. 

07 Lawn Tennis Ball Head 20 Dozen 

08 High Jump Pit Nelco 01 Set 

09 High Jump Upright Nelco 01 Set 

10 High Jump Cross Bar Nelco 04 Nos. 

11 Karate Gears -- 04 Nos. 

12 Measuring Tap: 

(a) 100 Mtr. -- 02 Nos. 

(b) 50 Mtr. -- 02 Nos. 

(c) 30 Mtr. -- 02 Nos. 

13 Shot Put: 

(a) 3.000 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

(b) 4.000 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

(c) 5.000 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

(d) 6.000 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

(e) 7.260 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

14 Discuss: 

(a) 1.000 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

(b) 1.500 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

(c) 1.750 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

(d) 2.000 Kg Nelco 03 Nos. 

15 Hammer: 

(a) 3.000 Kg Nelco 02 Nos. 

(b) 4.000 Kg Nelco 02 Nos. 

(c) 5.000 Kg Nelco 02 Nos. 

(d) 6.000 Kg Nelco 02 Nos. 

(e) 7.260 Kg Nelco 02 Nos. 

16 Javelin: 

(a) 500 Grm. Nelco 04 Nos. 

(b) 600 Grm. Nelco 04 Nos. 

(c) 700 Grm. Nelco 04 Nos. 

(d) 800 Grm. Nelco 04 Nos. 

17 Long Jump Toe Board -- 02 Nos. 

18 Shot Put Toe Board -- 02 Nos. 

 

 

 

Page 2 of 3 



Sl. No. Name of Equipments Preferred Brand Qty. 

19 Discuss Toe Board -- 02 Nos. 

20 Stop Watch (100 Laps Memory) Casio 10 Nos. 

21 Athletic Hurdles Nelco 50 Nos. 

22 Starting Block Nelco 08 Nos. 

23 Basket Ball Board -- 01 Pair 

24 Cricket Bat (Competition) SG/BDM 04 Nos. 

25 Batting Pad SG/BDM 08 Pair 

26 Batting Gloves SG/BDM 08 Pair 

27 Wicket Keeping Pad SG/BDM 02 Pair 

28 Wicket Keeping Gloves SG/BDM 02 Pair 

29 Cricket Arm Guard SG/BDM 04 Nos. 

30 Cricket Thigh Guard SG/BDM 04 Nos. 

31 Cricket Kidney Guard SG/BDM 06 Nos. 

32 Cricket Helmet SG/BDM 04 Nos. 

33 Cricket Stamp & Bail SG/BDM 02 Set 

34 Handball Goal Post 

(Portable/Standard) 

-- 02 Pair 

35 Football Corner Flag -- 08 Nos. 

36 Assistant Referrer Flag -- 04 Nos. 

37 Cricket Score Board -- 01 Nos. 

38 Chess Board -- 10 Nos. 

39 Chess Man -- 10 Sets 

40 Taekwondo Gears -- 04 Sets 

41 Archery Target, Mat with Stand -- 05 Sets 

42 Multi Purpose Sports Ineter 

Locking System Mat (Portable) 

(Usable for Kabbadi, Kho-Kho, 

Handball etc.) 

-- 600 Pcs. 

(1 Spr. Mtr.) 

 

 

 

                Sd/- 

Registrar 

Dibrugarh University 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 3 of 3 


